
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014880-2025 

Contract

PLACE703ET Reception and Treatment of Garden
Waste from Erewash, South Derbyshire and Derbyshire
Dales

Derbyshire County Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-014880

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-050245  

Published 14 April 2025, 11:24am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Derbyshire County Council

County Hall

Matlock

DE4 3AG

Contact

Mr Paul Munday

Email

paul.munday@derbyshire.gov.uk

Telephone

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014880-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014880-2025
mailto:paul.munday@derbyshire.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

+44 1629535277

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKF1 - Derbyshire and Nottinghamshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.derbyshire.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.derbyshire.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.derbyshire.gov.uk/
http://www.derbyshire.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

PLACE703ET Reception and Treatment of Garden Waste from Erewash, South Derbyshire
and Derbyshire Dales

Reference number

DN757277

II.1.2) Main CPV code

90510000 - Refuse disposal and treatment

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Services for the reception and treatment of household Garden Waste collected by Erewash
Borough Council, South Derbyshire District Council and Derbyshire Dales District Council
from kerbside bins within each district/borough

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,200,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

14630000 - Slag, dross, ferrous waste and scrap

90510000 - Refuse disposal and treatment



Page 4 to 7

90530000 - Operation of a refuse site

90713000 - Environmental issues consultancy services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF1 - Derbyshire and Nottinghamshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Services for the reception and treatment of household Garden Waste collected by Erewash
Borough Council, South Derbyshire District Council and Derbyshire Dales District Council
from kerbside bins within each district/borough

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 40

Price - Weighting: 60 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 039-006560

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

PLACE703ET Reception and Treatment of Garden Waste

Lot No

1

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 April 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:006560-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Willshees Waste & Recycling Ltd

22 Granary Wharf, Wetmore Road, Burton on Trent,

Staffs

DE141DU

Telephone

+44 7950309569

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF1 - Derbyshire and Nottinghamshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,200,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Derbyshire County Council

County Hall

Matlocj

DE4 3AG

Email

paul.munday@derbyshire.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1629535277

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

http://www.derbyshire.gov.uk/

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:paul.munday@derbyshire.gov.uk
http://www.derbyshire.gov.uk/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-10T09:11:46+0100
	TCPDF




